= B A L == A 5% A 5%

GOLDEN WHEEL INDUSTRIAL SEWING MACHINE

S.ingle Needle Lockstitch Cylinder-Bed Compound Feed
Sewing Machine For Heavy Duty Materials

CS-461

H o B
PARTS BOOK

Pﬂﬂ] i=dva) R 2 g

CHEE SIANG INDUSTRIAL CO.,LTD.




X

MODEL : CS-461

5| INDEX PAGE

C REERR ————————— FRAME & MHSCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS————— ———— — —— 2—3
C TEER - MAIN SHAFT COMRONENTS = = — — = = o o o e e e 4—5
. - EERERIER - ———- NEEDLE BAR - UPEDER FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS — = — = = == — — — 6—11
CERER -~ ——— PRESSURE BAR COMPONENTS ————————————— — —— — — — — — 12— 13
CEERER e —— FEED MEGHANISM COMPONENTS — — — — o e o 1417
CFEER ——————— HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS— — — — — — — = — — = = e e — — — 18—21
R TENSION POST COMPONENTS — — —— — — —— S 2223
QETTCT BETITL J— THREAD WINDER & THREAD GUIDE COMPONENTS = — — — = — = = = = — — 24—27
BERR ————————— KNEE LIFTER COMPONENTS ————————=— o e e 28~29

. B#ERR —— —~———— BELT COVER COMPONENTS ——— == — — === = — — 30-31
CIRERR e e THREAD STAND COMPONENTS S 32—33
L S ——— TABLE GOMPONENTS — — — — e e e o e e 34—35
R — AGCESSORIES PARTS COMPONENTS _.___,___f_.__‘______-__'_____ 36-37

N, BIERIBHEHHAER — - —~NUMERICAL PARTS—LIST ————=——————~—————————————— 38—40




Ei% FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS

i
=2

A. CS-461 A&

ol




A. CS-461 AB8%EE% FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS

REF.NONOTE {55 LR Name of Part 7EEY B x
Part No. Q' TY Remarks

! 4410111005 4R (4 )——————— Face Plate Asm. ——=—~————- 1

2 4710111100 EEBR (A)—————- Side Cover, A — — — = = —— — —- 2

3 4410111200 B (Byr——————— Side Cover,B —————————" 1

4 4410111300 R ——————=-- Throat Plate ——— —— — =~ — — — 1

5 4710111600 Ay ———————- Siide Plate — — — — — — — — — — —

6 4710911500 Mg mem———— Oil Pipge ——~——————————~— 3

7 $1013-0A HE - Rubber Plug — — — —=— = — — — — — 1

8 25812045 aggE - i ——- Screw 3/16-28158 ——————— 2

g 725815021 Bk ————————- Screw 15/64~28 =18 —————— 2

10 75B0%047 EE —-————— - Screw 9/64-40 L=7——— =~ ———- 3

i1 WC045001 #HE ————————- Washer — —— — — — = —— = ——+ 2

12 7SB11018 W25k — == —————- Screw 11/64-401-8——————— 2

13 #01 4410111400 MR ~————————- Throat Plate (Short)— — — — — — — = (1)

Note ((XE2) #O1..... Optional part - AToa &



B. CS-461 L##Ri®k MAIN SHAFT COMPONENTS




B. CS-461 |EfS%

MAIN SHAFT COMPONENTS

REF.NoNOTE B35 e ek Name of Part rEy T
Part No. Q'TY Remarks
! 4610120100 - Hain Shaft ~—-—~m-mmmmmmm e e oo |
2 4710120201 LEYEE (£)---- MHain Shaft bushing, (Front)-=~===--------- i
3 4710120300 LEEE (F)ew-~ Main Shaft bushing. (Center} =--—-——------- 1
4 4710120400 FEEE (FH)---- Main Shaft bushing, (Rear) ~-—mwmeemomeon 1
5 4710191301 RIFER -------~ Thread Take Up Cam ----~==~mmmmmmmmmmm oo I
6 4410121000 SRR o Needle Bar Crank Rod --r-----mmcvommoooon |
1 4710121100 SHRERE - Crank Plate ~r=remesmooe e 1
8 4710121300 SR - Needle Bar Crank Shaft —-=---=---=c-sn-u- |
9 4710122000 fROE ~mmmmemmme Feed Cam —--=——==—==== oo mm oo |
10 4710122100 L e Side Plate —----——m—mmmmmoe e e i
11 4710122301 I fland Wheel =-——==-—m-—mmmmm oo noo i
12 4710122500 I et Felt —m oo 3
13 4710122601 FHER - Thrust Collar =m-m-—mvmmevmimmmmmeamn
14 XA200160 IR - mmmm e 0i] Wick —————mmmmmmmmm e 9
tS ZSA15010 L R Scerew (15/64-28x15)-——-=-=======----—--- 3
16 ZSH16004 L A R Screw (174-40X 10) ~mrmmmtmmmmmm oo 9
17 YB040045 HHE - Tapered Pin 4. 0X 45 ——=r-mmmmmmmmmme e |
18 ZSL18001 BRNE - Nul (9/32-28X4) —--—wmemmmmmmmmmcmmce oo I
19 ZSC18001 A iy Screw (9/32-28X1[) -==r--==-mmmrmmeoeoo- 2
20 ZSH15601 R - Screw (15/64-28X6) —=mr——m——mmommmeae 9
21 ZSC11007 BEAH - Screw (11/64-40X8.5) ——----vrmmecamecuos 2
22 2SD20003 BRAS - Screw (5/16-24X21) -—re-mmmmmmmmmee oo 9
23 ZSA16025 e R et Screw (1/74-40XEB) -————-wmemmemem e 9
24 4710190108 ARFF oo Thread Take up Lever ~----~——cmecmmrmauu- I
25 4710190200 R ROVLEr e mmommmm oo oo [
26 %01 4710190220 B o eme e Roller =wm=m=mmmmmmmmm e (1)
27 #01 4710190230 BAF -oomoeommee Roller =-wr=mrmsrommomos o mmmmo oo o ()
28 4710190300 RifET# ----- Roller Stud ——--=---—mm=mmmmmmmmmmmmmees |
29 4710190700 fREh - - Hinge Screw —————-——-—-—m=mmmem—em oo i
30 RE000040 BEIIR —----o-- E-Shaped Snap Ring (dmwm)--=r=mwmmoeoe- i
31 Z5L18001 BEHE ~ oo NUt £0/32-28%X4) mommmmmmm e ,

Note (3£3) #0 ————----—--——- Selective Parts $EIE 4 S



C. CS-461 44 - FEpislEE® NEEDLE BAR - UPPER FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (1/3)




C. C8-461 &% - =fixflE8% NEEDLE BAR - UPPER FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (1/3)

REF.NoNOTE F{5RHE TR Name of Part 2y i ox
Part No. QTY Remarks
1 4610142100 F# ————————- Driving Shaft—— ——————-—— |
2 4410145600 FEHEE (L) ————- Driving Shaft Front Metal —— —— - .
3 4710142201 R E $§E (E) ————=- Driving Shaft Rear Metal ————- 1
4 4410142300  FEREF (8 )—=——— Driving Shaft Rod, Front——— —- 1
3 4410142400 FREEAT ( F: ————— Driving Shaft Rod, Rear ——— —- 1
6 4410141900  FEREFH (/5)~——~~ Driving Shaft Rear Arm Pin — — — — - |
7 4410143100 HELEE - Frame Driving Link — — — —— — — — i
8 ZSK18018 B ————————- Hinge Screw— — — — — — — = — — 5
9 4410142000 B - Frame Driving Rod —————— — —~ i
10 LG4043-0A TE ————————- Thrust Cellar D=18 W=12~ — -~ —~ ~ 2
11 Z5A16010 B e Screw 1/4-40 =35 —— — =~ 4
12 ZS5A15028 B ———————— Screw 15/64-28 L=] —— — — — — - 1
13 ZSA15028 BB e Screw 15/64-28 =7 —— —— — — - 1
14 ZSH16005 g ————————- Screw 1/4-401=45 ——————- ;
15 Z8B15015 i ————————- Screw 15/64-28 L=145 ——~—— |
16 25020011 i e ———- Screw 5/16-18 1523 — — — — ~ -
17 Z5D20009 Mg - —————- Screw 5/16-18 1=25 ——— — ——- {
18 £5K20009 iy e Hinge Screw—— ——— —— — — — 2
19 RE0Q00080 BRI ——————- E—Shaped Snap Ring (Bmm)——- 2
20 REG00080 EBip ——————- E—Shaped Snap Ring (8mm)=—- 2
21 Z5K18027 g - ————- Hinge Screw— = — — — = — — — — |



C. CS-461 %H& - FER34¥EE% NEEDLE BAR - UPPER FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (2/3)




C. CS-461 3HE - FERi%iEA® NEEDLE BAR - UPPER FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (2/3)

REF.NoNOTE {45155 FHEE Name of Part sy 5 7+
Part No. QTY Remarks

i 4410140100 i —— - Needle Bar—— — — = — =~ — — — |
2 4410270100 e ———————— Frame Driving Base ~—— ————— ]
3 4410140800 izt ———————- Needle Bar Connection————— S
4 IN794#230 H————————— Needle (794 Nm=230-4) — — —— —- }
5 4410140200 g - Needle Stopper ~————— ——— - 1
6 4410143700 R ———————— Pressure Plate ———————~ =~ 1
) 7 4410272300 FRETE — — e e e Setting Shaft — — —~ — — — ~ — — - 1
8 4410272200 FEIE ~ = — Setting Plate ————————— — - 1
9 4410270200 TR — — — — — —~ Frame Driving Base Shaft ~ ~ — - —- 1
10 4410273000 RAEEE — — — — — - Frame Driving Base Shaft Metal ——— |
il 4410270400 FEEAE - ————— Frame Driving Base Guide — — — — — i
12 ZMHO06005 PR ——— — ——— Screw MBL=12 ————w————- 1
13 ZMHO06010 g —————— '— —- Screw M6 L=10——————-—-—— 1
14 ZMH0B005 i ————————- Screw MBLZ12 —— — — — — = om e }
15 Z5B11022 i ——————— - Screw 11/84-40L=] ——— —— —- i
16 ZSH16005 g4 — =~ ————- Screw 1/4-400=45 ——————- 2
17 ZMH06005 g ——————— - Screw MGL=12 ————— —— —- [
18 ZMJ06002 e - ———————- Screw M6 L=2] ————————- |
19 Z5B11076 B - Screw 11/64-401=12 —————— 1
20 ZSB15004 B —— ——————- Screw 15/64-28 =105 —————- 1
21 XA200100 IR D e e Oil Wick— ——— = — = — — = — —. 1
22 4410150100 - Upper Feed Bar —— ———————- |
23 4410143600 LRIUEAT e L Link — = = — — e e s e i
24 4410143300 B - Upper Feed Frame Driving Link —— — 1
25 4410151000 AR ———————- Pressure Fool ——~———— — —- = b
26 4410142900 FEHE — ~ — ~ - Upper Feed Bar Pin —— — — — — =+ = i
27 25811041 g ————————- Screw 11/64-40 1= ———— —-- -
28 ZSK 18018 s Hinge Sgrew———————— — — ]
29 RE0QQ080 BRI ——————- E—Shaped Snap Ring (8mm)——- 1
30 4410151100 PR Upper Feed Bar Driving Base - — — — - 1
3 25811042 85 ————————- Screw 11/64-40  ——————- 3



C. CS-4681 4= - FEBRERER

—
%)

L
7
=
=
=
=

10

NEEDLE BAR - UPPER FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (3/3)

g
9 _
i0
14 1 12
15 A =
= (I 0 ®
I
ar ®
5 7<%



C. CS-461 #1#E - FERiEpRI% NEEDLE BAR - UPPER FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (3/3)

REF.NonoTE (43R5 B2 Name of Part T =
Part No. QTY Remarks

! 4710144401 fmies ———————- Driving Cam —————— — —— — 1

2 4710144500 - ——————— Connecting Rod — — — — e oo — — 1

3 4710144600 FEEE - —— Driving Shaft Arm, Front ———— |

4 4710144700 FiEEE - —— -~ Driving Shaft Arm, Rear ———— 1

3 4710144800 b - Feed Rocker Shaft — — — ~ — = 1

6 4710144900 s (Ey-————- Bushing, Front ———~—~——~ 1

7 4710145000 FEE (H)— — - - Bushing, Rear ————————— 1

8 4710145100 BEET ———— —— Rod — — = = e o o i

5 78G22002 BB - —— - Hinge Sgrew—————— — — — — 1

10 WH208005 FRE — - —— Washer —————————— — — 1

11 25K 18019 B ———————- Hinge Screw— — — — — — — — — — 2

12 ZSH16001 Wi ————————- Screw 1/4-40L=f ——— — — — — - 2

13 ZMJ06002 B~ ————— - Screw M6 L=2] —— = —————- I

14 235020011 Bk —————— - Screw 5/16-18§ ———— —— — — — 1

15 25122001 BRE ——————— — - Nut 11/32-28 ———— — —— — — - 1

16 Z3A15028 Bk ——————— - Screw 15/64-28 L=7 —— —— ——- 2

17 REQQQ080 BRI ————— — - E—Shaped Snap Ring (3mml—~- 2



D. CS-461 #AjJEA% PRESSURE BAR COMPONENTS

-
—




D. CS-461 IFEJEI® PRESSURE BAR COMPONENTS

REF.NoNOTE E{45R1% BB Name of Part TEEy B x
Part No. QTY Remarks

1 4710150100 g ——-——————- PresserBar ——————————- i

2 4710150200 HgEEE ——————- Presser Bar Bushing— ————— |

d 4710150300 E?%ﬁ ————————— Sgorew — — — = — — — — — = = —— !

4 4410150400 BREE ——————- Spring —— — == ———— — — i

5 4410150500 ERAE —————- Presser Bar Guide Bracket———- |

6 4710150600 BEETE —————— Hand Lifter Link — — ——— — ——- 1

7 4710150700 HEROH —————— HandLifter Cam — —— ————— |
8 4710150800 BEET - ——— Hand Lifter Lever—— = == — — — = !

9 4410143805 HHRED (3 )— — — - Pressure Foot {Standard) Asm.—— - 1
10 4410143800 SR — — — - Pressure Foot (Standard)—— — ——— (1
Ik 4410152500 R - ———— Guard———————— — — — — {1}
12 4710151500 BENE — — — o - N m o e o e e e — i
13 4710151600 PRI~ — — — — — Grip— — — e e e
14 4710151700 ER ———————— Guide Plate —— — — == — = == =}
15 4710151800 TE ———————— Thrust Collar— = — == — = —= == = = |
16 4710151900 B ————————- Roller Follower— — — — — = == — = |
11 4710152000 B - ——————— Guide Pin = = = = = — = — o= — = !
18 ZSH16005 Wi ————————- Screw 1/4-401745 —— ————- 2
19 ZSA16039 B ————————- Screw 1/4-40 =25 — —————~- l
20 ZSB12002 W ————————- Screw 3/16-2B1=12 —————— 2
21 ZSB08061 B ————————- Screw 9/64-401=135 —————— 1
22 2505001 Mg ————————- NUt 8/64-40 — — — — — — — — — — - i
23 Z5J16001 B —————— ~- Screw 1/4-40 =65 ——————- 1
24 75812016 B/ ——————— * Serew 3/16-32L710——————— 2
25 WA100009 N Collar — — — = — e :
26 YD030020 BEE - Spring Pin J0X20 ———————- i

13



J; .

E. CS-461 x¥lEHR FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (1/2)

by
—




E. CS-461 ix¥lgg%H FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (1/2)

REF.NONOTE B35 FHEE Name of Part Ey E %

Part No. Q'TY Remarks
01 4710160100 ERE mereemmomo e Feed BAr ———-—-— oo eomrm—mmm e mmmm e - 1
02 4710160200 EHeEEE - Feed Bar Link ~—--——=-=~-———————cmmm e 1
03 4710160300 FTEREy - Priving Shaft ————-m—mmmmm e ]
04 4610160404 ZEpEy ——--———-—--- Feed Rocker Shaft ——-=-——-————mmmmom e 1
05 4710160600 IRENENES (F]) -——-— Bushing Front —------mmmmmm e 1
06 4710160700 EEIEY (J§) --—-- Bushing Rear ~—---—=-mmmmmm oo 1
07 4710160800 EEhghey - Feed Rocker Shaft Crank =-==rmmmmemeememcmen o I
08 4410161400 SR —-mmmmm Feed DOg ~———-mmmmmmmmm o e i
a9 4710161700 FFigagEg  ----— Driving Shaft Metal -------==-mmmmmma e 1
10 4710162100 EpLiEly --------- Feed Bar Presser --------------m--mmoommoooo- i
H 2SK20007 g Hinge SCrew —-——-—-cmemmmm e o e i
12 25820009 BEES - Hinge SCrew —-—---=——-=wmmmmeooomme oo I
I3 Z5K20009 A LR Hinge SCrew ---—---m----mmmesmmmme e I
I 23G16024 gk e Hinge Screw D=7.94 L=8 —w==scmrmmmmmocae e 1
15 ZSL16004 BE - ————- Nut 1/4-94 =cmmommmm e eeemm e i
18 ZSB11041 BRiE ~mmmm oo mmmmeee Screw 11/64-40 L=7.8 =~o-mrmmmmmmmmmmeme e i
17 RE000080 EffiiR -———------- E-Shaped Snap Ring (8mm) -------- e it |
18 25415037 BRAh —m - Screw 15/64-28 L=10.5 ==m--mmmcmmrmmmmnee e - !
19 ZMJOGOO4 BRGh —m oo Screw MB X1 L=20 ~—w-mmmmmmmmmmmm e v
20 REG0080 EfsfNE|  ——-------- E-Shaped Snap Ring (8mm) -———===—==-==m-moommn I
21 ZSA16039 4k - e Screw 1/4-40 L=3 —====vmomommmmmm e 4
22 ZSB11035 R Screw 11/684-40 L= ——==-memmemm—mmmmm e 2
23 ZS5A15028 D Screw 15/64-28 L=7 ——---mmammme—mmm e 1
24 ZSA15037 R Screw 15/64-28 L=10.5 ~——mmmmmmmem oo !
26 LG4044-0A e Thrust Collar D=14.72 W=10 —~-—==m-mmmmmmmmmum 1
26 LG4014-04A FE ----mmmmm Thrust Collar D=I11.11 W=10 -===-mmmmmomamamaae 1
27 461016040C = /kFEEPEBE ----- Horizontal Shaft Link ~-———-----—-mmmmmmm 1
28 4610160408 KIPERE - Horizontal Shaft —--=———==mmmmm e e 1
28 ZMHO6008 BEh e Screw MB X 1.0 L= ~vm~mmr—m——mm e 3
30 4610160600 TEASTIER e Lower Shaft Bear Up Pedestal -——----mrmmewue- 1
31 . 46101607060 TE R IBETEE ----- Lower Shaft Bear Up Pedestal ==m-mmemoceauaa 1
32 ¥A049003 EHE] Washer ~———~——— e 9
33 25711001 L R et Screw 11/64-40 L=12 ——mmmmmmmmm 2
34 ZMJ06008 e Screw MBE X 1.0 L=12 —cmmemmrmc e eme = 9

35 - ¥i206002 WENE emmmmmmmm Washer ==---mmmmmmrr e 2 t5



E. CS-461 i¥#B8% FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (2/2)

16



E. CS-461 XEIEEH

FEED MECHANISM

COMPONENTS (2/2)

REF.NoNOTE F{45:15 BRI Name of Part TRy & =
Part No. QTY Remarks
01 4710160900 BTN ~-mmremmne RO = m o e e 1
02 4710161000 HEREAT e Feed Connecting Link ---———————mmemommommeen i
03 4710161100 ERERESTF - Feed Regulator ~~=mw—-mmm—ommmmme e 1
04 4710161200 AT~ LEVEL —=——mm == o e e i
05 4710161300  ZEAR ------------- Side Cover --==---mm-rmmmsmmenesoooo oo 1
06 4710161600 ERFTIE - Lever Grip ———--—mmmmememmmm o e m e I
07 4710161800  EEBEFF --------- Lever Shaft ------------oomoeesoooo oo oo l
08 4710161500 BERE - - m e NUT = mmmm e o oo m e e e e |
05 4710162000 BRIEEE - SPrifg === =mm = e ]
10 4710162200 BEE ----—m-m-m—m- Support Plate ———=-=m=—-mmmmmrmm .- I
i 4710162300 $AER — e Bal] ——cmcmm e m e e e e e I
i2 ZSK18018 BEER ~—mm e o Hinge SCrew —-—-—--=mmmmmmmesommmm oo o i
13 2430161200 EEENHA ------------- Con-Rod Pin ——--mmmmmmm e e o |
14 ZSL1800! MR -- -mmmmmmme e Nut §/739-928 ~-mmommmmmmmc s mmm e - - 1
15 Z3B12015 o R LR Screw 3/16-28 L=12 —-mmmmmmm e 9
16 ZSB12036 L Screw 3/16-32 L=18 ——-oommmmm e l
17 ZSB15019 e e Screw 15/54-98 L=0 ~r—rmr—meemco—— e cm e e 9
18 ZMLOBOO] BB - -eremrmeme e Nut M8 X 1.25X6.5 —=-mmmmmm e mm e - I
19 IM105003 T Screw M5 X 0. 8X 15 ——rommmmmommm s e |

17



F. CS-461 TEhEA® HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS (1/2 )

18




F. CS$-461 TFéRER

HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS (1/2)

REF.NoNOTE ZE{57F5% SR eiE Name of Part ey
Pari No. Q' TY
1 4710182500 EEH - —————— Hook Driving Shaft Crank ———- 1
2 4710182600 AR ———————— Crank Slide Blogk ———————- 1
3 4710182700 BRAR — e — e Slide Block Stud——— — = ——— 1
4 4610180100 TE e ——— - Hook Driving Shaft——————— 1
5 4710180301 TEHEE (L£r————- Bushing, Front————————— i
6 4710180500 THEE (H)————- Bushing, Rear————————— i
1 4410181600 HEREEHR ~———— - Shuttle Driver ———— —— — — — 1
8 4710181400 HHEERE ~——-——— Shuttle Race Body——————— !
g 4710183200 B ———————— Bobbin = — e 1
10 4710183600 HEE ~——————— - Hook Cover ————— — — — ——- 1
I 4710183700 BEEEE —————~ Hook Cover Spring—— ——— —— 2
12 4710183800 BimEg -—————~ Hook Counter Sprig ——————- 2
13 4710183300 A — e Oil Fell, = = mm am e mm o o e e e e s 9
14 4710184000 i —— e — —— SEraW — = = o e e o e 2
15 ZSG06004 Bk - Hinge Screw D=261=27 — — ——- 2
16 4710181300 W ———————- Hook Cover —————— — — — —- 1
17 #01 4710184210 EEEy ———————— Distance Piece= — — = = war cme o (1)
18 #01 4710184220 BEE#H —~———— Distance Piece——————— — — (1)
19 01 4710184230 BE#H ———————- Distance Piece————————— (1)
20 4710184200 BlFEsE () - ———- Distance Piece (Standard) ——— |
21 01 4710184240 BEH ———————- Distance Piece—— — — — — —— — (1)
22 #01 4710184250 BFEH ———— —~—- Distance Piece— ~—————— — {1)
23 #0% 4710184260 BEH ——————— Distance Piece———— — — — — — (1)
24 25G12047 i —— = ———- SOraW = = o e e e e — 2
25 ZSA15010 R ——————— Screw 15/64-28 =18 —————~— 1
28 ZSA15010 Bif ————————- Screw 15/64-281=1§ ———— =~ 1
27 YB040018 S ————— Tapered Pin 40X18 — = —— = == 1
28 ZMJ08003 B ————————- Screw MB LZ30 — = mm mm e e — — = 1
29 ZSL185603 HEDE Nut9/32-28 — = —~— = =—————- |
30 LG4044-0A TR —~——————— Thrust Collar D=1472 W=10———- |
31 Z5A16029 R ——————— Screw 1/4-401=35 ——————— 2
Note (jX3C) #01..... Selective part BIRH &



212)

(

F. CS-461 T#RR HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS




F. CS-461 TEEIR

HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS (2/2)

REF.NoNOTE {4315 FEfESFE Name of Part 8y & 3%
Part No. . Q'TY Remarks
01 4710181800 BT - Connecting Rod —-=====-==-c=rm-mmmm-mmooooos e ]
02 4710181900 RO -~ Con-Rod Eccentric Cam -—-=----—===-==--—==-=r- |
43 4710182000 BATIEEE - -m e Cam Side Plate =-=-==--—=mm-mr-=--—r-mmmm—mm e 1
04 4710182200 28R —-------—-- Oscilating Rock Shaft -----=-----==-r-==--=--- |
05 4710182300 BENE) --------—-- Hinge Pin =----=====-==m----—ommmommoomme o oo e ]
06 4710182400 REREESE - Rock Shaft Bushing -----===-==-====-======-==- i
07 4710182800 BERA ——-—-m==mme Slide Plate A ——====-—mmmmm=m—=—mmmm—mm— e 1
08 4710182900 BEMHE ---—=-me Slide Plate B =—-——=—-=—m—mm-==m=mmmmmm——mme— - 1
09 4710183000 EiEE) - Con-Rod Pip mmrmr-mmmmmmmmmmmmmo s o 1
10 4710183100 i B Con-Rod Pin Wedge -=—---—-—=r=—-==-——=mmmmmms b
11 4710182100 SHIRBHIR ——-—-=m-mmm CagedRoller ——-==mmmr=mmmmmmmommmmmm— oo 1
¥ ZSH15006 ot R ittt Screw 15/64-98 L=]5 —~mm=mmmmmm==momm—mmmmoo o |
13 ZM106006 BB —m e Screw M8 L=30 —-—-—mwmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmm oo 9
14 25C11002 BEAH — e Screw 11764-40 L=7 ~———mmmmmr-mm=mmmmommmmene 9
15 23415028 BEHf - e Screw 15/64-28 L=7 —-cwmmmmmmmmmommmsmmommam e I
16 XA300085 SR~ mmmmmm e 0il Wigk =-mmmmmmmme———mmmmmmmmm o mm e oo I
117 LG1275-0A 1A e ————— Plug 2.9X3,2X3 —mmmmmmmo—mmmmmmmmsm oo |
I8 ZSh11010 R s Screw 11/64-40 Lu24--~—mmmmmmsmwmmmmmmmm e 9
19 75111002 BEE} —m e ee= Nut 11/04-40 ~-remmmmmmmmmmmmm o m e e 2
20 Z5B12047 R it ceme Screw 3/16-32 L=18 ~-mmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmm e I
2l Z5J15001 T Screw 15/64-28 L]0, 7 -——--=vcmmmmmmmmmmmm o 1
92 4710183400  f---—mmmmmmmmmm e Pin —-mmm S U 9
23 WAOG0008 PTEE ——meeemm = Washer —————==—mmmmmm—m e — oo s )



G. CS-461 #FfF#% TENSION POST COMPONENTS

t~J
35




G. CS-461 #IfFRE3 TENSION POST COMPONENTS

REF.NoNOTE E43ERS R Name of Part HHE 5
Part No. Q Remarks

1 4710310100 AR - ———- Thread Tension Post—— — ———-

2 A1025-0A BREgEE — — — — — — —- Tension Digk—— — = m— — — — = —

3 ZSN16004 BRE ————————- Thread Tension Stud Nut————

4 47103104006 PAEIEE — — — — ~ —- Thread Tension Spring—~———"

5 4710310500 EBEE————— - —- Thread Tension Post Bracket— —-

) 4710310600 B ——————— Thread Tension Guide, — —— ——

1 4710310700 HiEE ———— - Thread Releasing Plate~————"

8 4710310800 AiREE ——————- Spring Am—————T— — — — — —,

9 4710310800 REEE ——————- Spring B=w=m—m——m— —— — o~ —

10 4710311000 SEEE % — — —- Spring Support Plate— — —— — —

11 4710311100 AT - Thread Tension Wheel Post— — =

12 4710311200 smstiEss . — — — — — — Thread Tension Wheel ——— = —

13 28123001 BE———————— Whee! Felt——————— — — — —-

14 4710311400 SERAES-—————- Felt Support Platé ——— ——=——-

15 4710311605 e -———————- Arm Thread Guide Bottom Asm. -

16 4710312000 BEH(Fr—————- Frame Thread Guide — — — — — ~

17 ZSL.18003 g ————————- Nut9/32-28 ——— — — — — — — — -

18 75G12046 BEHf — e — —— - Hinge Screw D=601=32 ————-

19 ZSL15002 BB ———————— Nut.15/64-28 —— ——— o ——— =~

20 Z5B11011 BRI — e — ———- Sgrew 11/64-401=3——————~—

21 25809014 B ———————— Screw 9/64-40 =60~ —————~

22 Z5B09047 B e —— —— - Screw 9/64-40L=]———————: -

23 ZSC09005 BB —— — — ——— — Screw 0/64-40 L=5— — — = = — — -

24 75809047 fEHL —— — — — — ——- Screw 9/64-40 L=7———————"

25 4710113300 W — —— — —— - —- Thread Guide ——=——~—————



H. CS-461 #4228 - #8#MER THREAD WINDER & THREAD GUIDE COMPONENTS (1/2)




H. CS-461 SRR . fEBEY  THREAD WINDER & THREAD GUIDE COMPONENTS (1/2)

REF.NoNOTE Z5{45E5 258 Name of Part ey & E
Part No. QTY Remarks
1 4710320100 a#R—-———— " Thread Winder Plate —— — — — —. 1
2 25811011 i ———————- Screw 11/64-40 L=9—— — — — — — 4
3 4710320805 B - ————— Thread Winder Asm . — ——— —- 1
4 4710320800 T84T — — — ——— Thread Winder Base ——— — — — (1)
5 4710320900 WiFE———————- Thread Winder Shaft— — — — — —- (1)
6 4710321000 EfREEFHE-————~ Spacer ———————— - —— —. (3)
7 4710321100 BAR——————— Bobbin Presser ——— — —— — — - (1}
8 4710321200 HER - ————— Bobbin Presser Spring—— — — — - (1)
9 25B06008 B - Screw 3/32-56 L=33——— —— ~~ (2)
10 ZSA08007 i ————————- Adjusting Screw ————— — — — (1)
1 Z35L.08001 BRE ———————- Nut 1/8-44 = —— e — — — (1)
12 4710321300 EEg - ——————- Bobbin Winder Wheel —— — — — (1)
13 4710321400 B ——————— Bobbin Winder Frame — =~ = ——- (1)
14 4710322000 FERRE — — — Wheel Ring ———~—————— — (1)
15 Z3G11058 ﬂ%n“l‘ﬁ — = —————- Hinge Screw—— ——— —— — — — ()
16 4710321500 HIRE IR —— —— — ~ Bobbin Winder Tension Bracket - (1)
17 4710321600 @mé ®/ —-——————= Spring—————————————~ (1) .
18 4710321800 HIRBIHEEE ————- Bobbin Winder Spring — — — — —- (1
19 4710321800 ER————————- Thread Winding Shaft Collar ——- (1)
2 ZSB11083 BBEh ————————- Screw 11/64-40 L=18 —~ — — — ——~ (3)
21 £8G11057 B ———————— Hinge Screw D=7241=19 ———- (1)
22 ZS5L11007 Bgig ————————- Nut 11/64-40 —— —— — — — — — - (1
23 Z5L11007 IR — - —————- Nut 11/64-40 —— ———————~ (1)
.24 ZSA11003 g ——— - Screw 11/64-401=3 ~——— ——- (2)
25 4710320300 ' E‘fﬁ%ﬁ ———————— Stopper ——— — — = e 1
2§ Z5B11071 1B - —————- Screw 11/64-401=30 —————~ 1
21 4710320400 R EER —————~- Thread Cut & Clamp Plate— ——- 1
28 Z5B08008 gig -——————— - Screw 1/8-44 |74 ———————- 2
29 4710320500 EEgEg ————~———— Friction Whee|— — — — —~ — — — —. 1
30 25A15028 B ————————- Screw 15/64-28{=7 ———— ——- 2



H. CS-461 &85 . 214E9% THREAD WINDER & THREAD GUIDE COMPONENTS (2/2)




H. CS-461 44528 - #5H% THREAD WINDER & THREAD GUIDE COMPONENTS (2/2)

REF.NoNOTE F{HaRNE TR Name of Part ey B E
Part No. _ Q1Y Remarks

1 4710313005 BR/yEREEE ————- Thread Winder Guide Base Asm. | .

2 4710313000 BAHHERE ~———— Thread Winder Guide Base— — —- (1}

3 4710313100 HEEHE — e -~ Tension Sping —— = —————— (1)

A 4710310100 FEEEHEAT - Thread Tension Post——— — — - {1)

5 A1025-0A B ———————- Tension Disk—————————~ (2)
6 Z5N16004 BlE ————————- Thread Tension Stud Nut——-—— (1)

I ZSL18003 B ————————- NUL 8/32=90 — — — = o r e o e e = M

8 4710322200 B e Thread Guide ——=— —~——— —— i

9 4710322300 L Guide Bracket == ——————— |

10 ZSB11015 R e e Screw 11/64-40 L=B§ ———— — — !

1 ZSB0B00T R e Screw 1/8-44 L6 ——— —— — —~ 1

12 zsBogo47 - BRER . Screw 9/64-40 L] ——— — — — — - 1

13 Z5B15004 B Screw 15/64-28 (=105 ———~—- 2

H 4610113600 B —~— -~ —_ Thread Winder Plate ———— =~ i

15 Z5BlI0H 84 —~—— - ———- Screw 11/64-40 L=§——————~ 4



|. CS-461 fE LRE% KNEE LIFTER COMPONENTS .




I. CS-461 & FE§% KNEE LIFTER COMPONENTS

REF-NoNOTE 2421 B2 Name of Part 7 =T
Part No. ‘ Q'TY Remarks

I 4710340100 FELAE ----- Presser Bar Lifting Link —-=--we-rmmmmeen

2 4710340200 REE e Presser Bar Lifting Spring ----=-----=--= |

d 4710340300 WEEHAT - Presser Bar Lifting Bar -=~------=-=------ |

4 4610340400 BERAT ~—--- Side Connecting Bar ---—-—=="-"---"==7"70C 1

5 4710340501 I - Link Bage ——=n--=mm==msmmmmmmmmomoomsn s |

6 4710340600 B - Link Plate —---m-r-m=nimmm=mmmmmme oo |

1 4710340700 FER —mmmmmmm - Link Collar =-—=--mmmmmmmmmm=mmmm o cmne !

8 4710340800 SEIfY -----—--- § Plug —--m-r-ommmmmmmmm e mm e mmo oo 1

9 25115008 g Screw (15/64-28X 10)  ———mmmmmmmmmnmmom - 9

10 25615060 3 Hinge Screw (15/64-28) ——--—n=====-om=mn-s 9

t 25615045 e Hinge Screw (15/64-28) —---—==~-===---=-=- i

12 25G15046 B4k - Hinge Screw (15/64-28) —=—-—-==mm=mmmmmonn 1

13 4710341200 i Hinge Screw (15/64-28) ~---m--wmmmmmmoooes i

14 ZSK11037 o Hinge Screw (11/64-40) —==---=m-mwmm-oon ]

13 ZSB15001 o A e Screw (15/64-28%6,5) =---—m—==mm--mmm-ns 9

16 25616025 e llinge Screw (1/4-40) —-==-rmm--mmmmmsmnen- 1

17 4710340101 HEEAE - Presser Bar Lifting Link ----- = =omvmmee ]

18 Zi106002 e I Screw (MEX1.0X15) - ——mmmm=wmmmmwmmmmes 1



J. CS-461 EERR

30

BELT COVER COMPONENTS




J. CS-461 EERZR

BELT COVER COMPONENTS

REF.NoNOTE S{13R15 S8 Name of Part By E =
Part No. Q'TY Remarks

L 4710385100 BEEA —————— Belt Cover A—+————————" 1

2 4710335400 FEERE —————- Direction Lavel— —————~——— 1

3 4710335200 BER e —— Belt Cover B— —— = — om om — — — 1

4 4710335300 HEETERE ———- Belt CoverStud —-=——————- 2

5 25811008 B ———————- Screw 11/64-401=5 ——————- 5

8 ZSB15001 B ————————- Screw 15/64-28 L=65 ——— -~~~ 2

7 ZMT05003 KigEE ———————- Wood Screw D=8.3 L=18 ————~ 2

8 WA059005 BE ——————— = Washer 5X105X1 —————— —- 2

31



K. CS-461 #522k§% THREAD STAND COMPONENTS




K. CS-461 #3Z8F% THREAD STAND COMPONENTS

REF.NONOTE 257G BHEEE Name of Part {8y & =
Part No. Q'TY Remarks
1 AT050-0A e —-————————- Shread Stand - —————~——=- 1

2 ZMT05001 AEEE ———————- Wood Screw =i ———~———- K|



L. CS-461 §1E4FEER2 TABLE COMPONENTS

ZMLIED03 ) 75432004

WHZ1600]— ) : ©fzsi3aon:
4610410700 2\&;15333‘ WH1 30001
By
WH130001 B WH1 30001
: 4610821000 B 751 32003
15610110800
4610340800 CD
§
LG7220-CA i
15237004
WA100012 _ e SUOm . 1610820300
L G7221-04 .
- (aﬁ <610BI0100 .
e LG7222-0A SRS Qg

S MG I0U03 . ._ﬂ

BB600127 - R
2st3doos

) 75432002
-y
4630820900 7 S ——— WE1 30601

25432003

T WH130001
WH212001
RECO0I00

LG7274-DA '

25432003

N

[+

t
4610821200

BPUCP2GS

w81300

4610820400

4610820605

34

4510820505



L. CS-461 $1E#FE5% TABLE COMPONENTS

Name of Part ' Ay B =

BHIRE EF2HE

Part No. QTY Remarks
4610110700 BHEFR e Security Plate ——=---===--mssmommoooo e 1
4610110800 ERMARETIES --—- Screw -——-—-m-mm-——mo——m oo m oo oo 9
4610340900 R Screw A§Sy, -—--- —m==mmsmemssoooo——om—omoo-eoo 3
4610820100 Big----omremmm e Tahle ——=--——— s e o e 1
4610820200 JEREEAR —--— - Base Board ------ ————mmmemmmmmmmmmmmm oo ]
1610820300 EHEYEE - -------- Take Part With Pedestal --------==rom-mmomo—o i
1610820400 FIREAREAF - Pedal Link Plate =—wm=mommmmommmmmmmee R |
AG10820005 BEEARME ------- - Pedal Assembly == --—-===wmmom-moooooaoe . |
4610820605 EsdRE - Pedal Assembly ---—--------==rommoommoo oo -
4610820900 EEEM -~ Motor link plate ~==--—-=-=m—=mmmuommon P !
4610821000 B LR - Pedestal (Upper) --—-—-—====-r-mmmmmmmmsoe U ]
4616821100 BHZETFEE ~mmmmmmme s Pedestal (LOWer) —===mmm—m==m=mmmmmmme oo oo !
4610821200 g e Bedrock ——-=---=mmmmmmmmmmmmem s oo !
BB60012Z YR == Ball Bearing -----——-—--—-=====--—===-=-- S 9
BPUCP2(5 BEEEK - Pillow-type Ball Bearing ------=---==—===r=n-- 9
1LG7220-04 BN - Assist Wheel Asgy. -=-=-==-—-==mcmmo—mo—omooe _ I
LG7221-04 EHENERAE - ---------- Assist Wheel Pedestal ~----——=——remmmmommomomm !
LG7222-04 SHENEBEe --------- Assist Wheel Slide Pedestal --------=--------- i
LG7223-04 AR E - Shafd ——-m—m=mmmm e e ]
LG7224-04 ey -~ Pulley —-=-—=-=rmrmmmmmmmmmsmmmm oo oo 1
RE000100 B HIBR —--mmmmmee B-Ring ---w==mmmmmmmmmmmmmm e oo !
WA100012 o Washer —==-=—-—m———==mmmmmmm e 1
¥A149003 o e it T Washer ——-———===——=-——=- oo 4
¥8130001 HMEHE - Spring Washer —---—-=-===roosmosoocesomoomene 16
WHZ12001 M - WaSher ——————m—mmm oo e ]
WH216001 EERE] - WaSher ——-=--m—mmmmmm s e 9
ZMD10003 ittt Screw (M10 X 1.5X30) =rrmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmm e ]
ZMH08002 o Screw (M8 X1, 25X 12) =—-==mmmmmmmmmmmm oo 4
ZMJ06002 BEAE e Serew (MBX1.0X15) —mmmmmmmmmmmm oo e 9
ZHL16003 BEG ~mmmm e Nut (MIBX2X12.5) ——mmmmmmmmm e m e 9

35



L. CS-461 §1EfREE3R TABLE COMPONENTS

2116003 75432004
WH216001— _ _ 75032003 .
4610110700 Z“";':';Fggg‘ ' wa1 3000t
@ Lo )
w313000 & a1 10001
' 4610821060 2537003
4510110500
4E10340900 H
2532000 @
|
LC7220-0A !
75432004 :
wnyﬂmz wB 130001 +——— 4810820300
L~ L672n-0a ~ <’,/
461083
- .AJ"\\ 510820100 N
- 200003 e}
- &
ZsL32002
78112007 -
L57223-0A . -
2 4610820500 +8) 3000+
7532003
w1300

REQOGHO0

4510820400

7.8

BPUCP2035

36 1610820505

LG7224-0A SN
75432003 : BPUCP205
wmsunm\ ‘

|
451Q8IVI00




L. CS-461 $1E54REE% TABLE COMPONENTS.

FRE FaE Name of Part e B E
Part No. Q'TY Remarks
25024001 BRAR —— oo Screw (3/8-16 X63.5) ———=m-mm-mmsmmmmmmmmeena- 9
25132001 B - Screw (1/2-12 X 127) —===-mmmmmmmwa SRR 4
25132002 Bk - ———- Screw (1/2-12 X 45) —wmrmom o m e e en 4
25)32003 ot R e T Screw (1/2-12%32) ~=---- emieebmmm— e 4
25132004 BREH —— oo Screw (1/2-12X38) ------=-------- Sty 4
25032003 -y R el Nut (1/2-12 X Q) mmmmmmmmmmmmmm e R 8



M. CS-461 [ifft ACCESSORIES PARTS COMPONENTS

38

21

32

31



M. CS-461 Bfifr ACCESSORIES PARTS COMPONENTS

REF.NoNOTE F{5R15 FRTE Name of Part THEy B =
Part No. Q7Y Remarks
] 4710910900 =@EE —~——————— Cover m — — — — — — — - ——— — 1
2 ATO12-1A R - Qiler Asm, ——=——————— |
6 4710341400 % ————————— Chain e m e |
7 1710340800  SEIZY ——————— S—Plug = — — — = — |
8 4710113400 e Needle Thread Guide Pin———— 1
9 ZSL.12003 g —— - NuUt 3/16-32 — — = = = = — o |
10 4710911003 ShESEE — T Oil Pot Asm, = = — — — == == = — i
1 4710811100 s — T Oil Pot Cover ——~——— = ~——— (1
12 4710811000 e ——————— Oil Pot —— =~ — — — (1)
13 4710911200 gy — Frame Thread Guide —— ~——— (1)
14 4710911300 EMER —— Cover Stopper————~—=———— {(n
15 28L06001 ity ———————- Nut 3/32-56 — — — — — == — —— (1)
16 25803047 g — - Screw 89/64-40 L=68——————- (1)
17 4710911400 g ————————— B o e e e e ———— (1)
18 2SB15005 = ggfE ———————-— Screw 15/64-28 =12 —————- (1)
19 ZSADS005 ik — - Screw 9/64-401=35 ——— —~~ (1)
20 AT000-0A - TEH ~—————— Accessory Box———————— -
21 A1010-2A @EsE0F (A )— ——-—— Screw Driver, Large —————— |
22 A7010-0A BT (/v )———=—— Screw Driver, Small —————— 1
23 TLAQS0 AEHEEMEFsSmm  — Hexagonal Wrench Key(5mm) — 1
24 TLAO40 ﬁﬁﬁ%ﬂ%%ﬁ%tlmm —Hexagonal Wrench Key(4mm) — 1
25 TLAO3D HREFEELEEEInm  — Hexagonal Wrench Key(3mm) — |
26 TRB12 % 14 BORE (11x14) ——— Wrench (11X14) = ———~———~— 1
27 TRBO9 x 10 EOESF (9x10) ——— Wrench X10)~——————— - |
28 INTO4#230 2 % ———-—-—=—-———-Needls (794 Nm—-230 4)DY x 34#25) - 1
29 4710183200  HfF ————————-Bobbin —————————=——— 1
30402 0 . . EHFH ——-———-—-Motor Ccnnectmg Rod Asm -
31 #01 2430913600 BEBTEME ———— - Supporting Arm — — ==~ — —— — 1
32 HOY  ZSL15004 e —--—--.-._-.._..... - NUt 15/64-28 —— — — — = = — - :
Note ((XE2) #01..... Optional part SRR A&

. HOZ....H & Moonly T

H & M &R

39



N. CS-461 Z{HEREH HRAIRR

NUMERICAL PARTS - LIST (1/3)

40

TR HE BSRS EE EERNS HE IR L
Part Na PAGE Part Na PAGE Part Na PAGE Part Na PAGE
4710111100  3-2 4710152000 13-17 4710182800  21-7 XB123001  23-13
4710111600  3-5 4710160100  15-1 4710182900 21-8 4710311400 23-14
4710113300 23-25 4710160200  15-2 4710183000 21-9 4710311605 23-15
4710113400 37-8 4710160300  15-3 4710183100  21-10 4710312000 23-16
4710120101  5-1 461016040A 15-4 4710183200 19-9 4710313000 27-2
4710120201 ' 5-2 4710160600  i5-5 4710183200 37-29 470313005 27-1
4710120300 5-3 4710160700  15-6 4710183600 19-10 4710313100  27-3
4710120400 5-4 4710160900 17~1 4710183700  19-11 4710320100  25-1
4710121100  5-7 4710161000  17-2 4710183800  19-12 4710320300  25-25
4710121300 5-8 4710161100 17-3 4710183900 19-13 4710320400  25-27
4710122000 5-9 4710161200 17-4 4710184000 19-14 4710320500  25-29
4710122100 5-10 4710161300 17-5 4710184200  19-20 4710320800  25-4
4710122304  5-11 4710161600 17-6 4710184210 19-17 4710320805  25-3
4710122500 5-12 4710161700  15-9 4710184220 19-18 4710320900  25-5
4710122601 5-13 4710161800  17-7 4710184230 19-19 4710321000  25-6
4710142201 7-3 4710161900 17-8 4710184240  19-21 4710321100  25-7
4710144401  11-1 4710162000 17-9 4710184250  19-22 4710321200 25-8
4710144500 11-2 4710162100 15-10 4710184260 19-23 4710321300  25-12
4710144600 11-3 4710162200 17-10 4710150100 5-24 4710321400  25-13
4710144700 11-4 4710162300 17-11 4710190200  5-25 4710321500 25-16
4710144800 11-5 4710180100  19-4 4710190220 5-26 4710321600 25-17
4710144900 11-6 4710180301 19-5 4710190230  5-27 4710321800 25-18
4710145000  11-7 4710180500 19-6 4710190300 5-28 4710321900  25-19
4710145100 11-8 4710181300 19-16 4710191301  5-5 4710322000  25-14
4710150100  13-1 4710181400 19-8 4710310100 . 23-1 4710322200 27-8
4710150200  13-2 4710181800  21-1 4710310100 27-4 4710322300 27-9
4710150300  13-3 4710181900 21-2 4710310400 23-4 4710335100  31-1
4710150600 _13-6 4710182000 21-3 4710310500 235 4710335200 31-3
4710150700  13-7 4710182100  21-11 4710310600 23-6 4710335300 31-4
4710150800 13-8 4710182200 21-4 4710310700 23-7 4710335400 31-2
4710151500  13-12 4710182300 21-5 4710310800 23-8 4710340100  29-1
4710151600 13-13 4710182400 21-6 4710310900  23-9 4710340200  29-2
4710151700  13-14 4710182500  19-1 4710311000  23-10 4710340300  29-3
4710151800 13-15 4710182600  19-2 4710311100  23-11 4710340400  29-4
4710151900 13-16 4710182700  19-3 4710311200 23-12 4710340500  29-5



N. CS-461 E/EIEEiEEYAREX NUMERICAL PARTS - LIST (2/3)

ERE R SR AR TG R SR B
Part Na PAGE Part Na PAGE Part Na PAGE Part Na PAGE
4710340600 29-6 4410161400 15-8 RE000080 7-20 ZSA15010 19-25
4710340700 29-7 4410181600 19-7 RE000080 9-29 ZSA15010 15-26
4710340800 29-8 4410270100 9-2 RE000080 11-17 ZSA15010 21-12
4710340800 37-7 4410270200 9-9 RE000080 15-17 ZSH156001 -20
4710341200 29-13 4410270400 S9-11 RE000080 15-20 ZSA15028 7-12
4710341400 37-6 4410272200 9-8 S1013-0A 3-7 ZSA15028 7-13
4710820100 35-1 4410272300 9-7 WAO059005 31-8 ZSA15028 11-16
4710911000 37-12 4410273000 9-10 WA100009 13-25 ZSA15028 15-23
4710911005 37-10 4410111005 3-1 WA110003 37-5 Z2SA15028 21-15
4710911100 37-11 4410111200 3-3 WC049001 3-11 ZSA15028 - 25-30
4710911200 37-13 4410111400 3-13 WH208005 11-10 ZSA15037 15-18
4710911300 37-14 4410140200 9-5 XA200100 9-21 ZSA15037 15-24
4710911400 37-17 4610142100 7-1 XA200160 5-14 ZSA16025 5-23
4410111300 3-4 A1025-0A 23-2 XA300085 21-16 ZSH16001 11-12
4410121000 5-6 A1025-0A 27-5 YB040018 19-27 ZSA16010 7-11
4410140100 9-1 AT000-0A 37-20 YB040045 5-11 ZSA16039 15-21
4410140900 9-3 AT001-0A 371 YD030020 13-26 -ZSA16029 19-31
4410141900 7-6 AT010-0A 37-22 YDO050018 3-6 ZSA16039 13-18
4410142000 7-9 A7T010-2A 37-21 ZMD10002 37-3 Z2SB06008 25-9
4410142300 7-4 AT012-1A 37-2 ZMH06005 9-12 25808001 27-11
4410142400 7-5 AT7050-0A 33-1 ZMH(6005 9-14 Z2SB08008 25-28
4410142900 9-26 EH7141-4A  37-25 ZMHO06005 9-17 Z2SB09014 23-21
4410143100 7-7 EH7141-5A  37-23 ZMH06010 9-13 ZSB09047 3-10
4410143300 9-24 EH7141-6A  37-24 ZMJ06002 . 9-18 25809047 23-22
4410143600 9-23 IN794#230 9-4 ZMJ06002 11-13 Z2SB0%047 23-24
4410143700 9-6 IN794#230 37-28 ZMJ06004 = 15-19 25809047 27-12
4410143800 13-10 LG1275-0A  21-17 ZMJ08003 19-28 25809047 37-16
4410143805 13-9 LG4014-0A  15-26 ZMJ08003 21-13 ZSB09061 13-21
4410145600 7-2 LG4043-0A 7-10 ZML 10004 37-4 25811008 31-5
4410150100 9-22 LG4044-0A  15-25 ZMT05001 33-2 z2sB11011 - 23-20
4410150400 13-4 L G4044-0A  19-30 ZMTO05003 31-1 25811011 25-2
4410150500 13-5 LG7200-0A  37-26 ZSA08007 25-10 ZSB11015 27-10
4410151000 9-25 LG7201-0A  37-27 ZSA09005 37-19 ZsB11018 3-12
4410152500 13-11 RE000040 5-30 ZSA11003 25-24 25811022 9-15

4410160800 15-7 RE000080 7-19 ZSA15010 5-15 Z5B11035 15-22



N. CS-461 Z{HiRiBHHEHIARA

NUMERICAL PARTS - LIST (3/3)

42

DEEE HI e TR =T TEEE Bl EuE T
Part Na PAGE Part Na PAGE Part Na PAGE Part Na PAGE
ZSB11041 9-27 ZSG15045  29-11 75118003 19-29 4610110700 35
Z5B11041 15-16 ZSG15046  29-12 ZSL 18003 23-17 4610110800 35
ZSB11071 25-26 25G16024  15-14 75118003 27-7 4610340800 35
2SB11076  9-18 ZSG16025  29-16 ZSL22001 11-15 4610820100 35
ZSB11083  25-20 Z5G20012  5-29 ZSN16004 23-3 4610820200 35
ZSB12002 13-20 28G22002  11-9 Z5N16004 27-6 4610820300 35
ZSB12015 17-15 Z8H16004  5-16 TLAOSQ 39-23 4610820400 35
Z5B12016 13-24 ZSH16005  7-14 TLAC40 39-24 4610820505 35
25812036 17-16 ZSH16005  9-16 TLAQ30 39-25 4610820605 35
ZSB12036  21-20 ZSH16005  13-18 TRB11 X 13  39-28 4610820900 35
ZS5B12045 3-8 ZSJ15001 21-21 TRB12 X 14 39-26 4610821000 «© 35
ZSB15001  29-9 Z5J16001 - 13-23 ‘TRBO9 X 10 3g.27 =~ 4610821100 35°
Z5B15001 28~-15 ZSK11037 29-14 ZSK18027 7-21 4610821200 35
Z5B815001 31-6 ZSK18018 17-12 4710910800  37-1 BBB0O01Z2Z - 15
ZSB15004 5-20 Z5K18B019 7-8 2430913600 39-31 BPUCPQOS 35
78815004  27-13 ZSK18019  9-28 4610113600  25-14 LG7220-0A 35
ZSB15005  37-18 ZSKi8018  11-11 2SB11011 25-15 LG7221-0A 35
ZsB15021 39 2430161200 17-13 461016040C 15-27  LG7222-0A 35
Z5B15015 7-15 Z8K20007 15-11 4610160408  15-28 LG7223-0A 35
Z5B15019 17-17 25K20009 7-18 ZMHOB008 15.29 LG7224-0A 35
Z5C09005 23-23 Z5K20009 15~12 48101606800 15-30 REQCO0100 35
25011002 21-14 ZSK20009 15~13 4610160700  15-31 WA100012 35
Z5C11007  5-21 ZSL06001 37-1% WAD49003  15-32 WA148003 35
ZSC18001 - '5-19 ZSL08001 25-11 7SJ11001 15-33 WB130001 - 35
ZSD11010°  21-18 ZSL09001 13-22 ZMJ0E008 15-34 WH212001" 135
ZsD20011 - 7-16 ZSL11002 2119 WH206002 ~ 15-35  WH216001  35°
Z5D20003 - 5-22 Z5L11007 25-22 ZMLOB001 17-18 ZMD10003 -~ 35
ZSD20009  7-17 ZSL11007 . 25-23 ZMJ05003. 17-19 ZMH08002 35
Z8D20011 11-14 Z51.12003 37-9 ZSH15006 2112 . ZMJ06002 35
ZSG06004 19-15 ZSL15002 23-19 ZMJ06006 21-13 ZML16003 35
Z5G11057 - 25-21 ZSL15004  37-32 XA300085 ©  21-16 Z5C24001 35
75G11059 25-15 ZSL.16004 15-15 4710183400 21-22 48432001 - 35
75G12046  23-18 ZSL.18001 5-18 “WADB0008 21.23 25432002 © - 35°
25G12047 19-24 ZSL18001 5-31 4710910900 = 37-1 Z35J432003 ' 135
Z5G15045  29-10 . ZSL18001. .. 17-14 - SR 28432004 - a5
ZSL32003 35 .



